
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

4 2023-36

Solar Street Light 
Project along 
Barangay Roads 
(Solar Light Lamp 
Post)

        2,665,000.00 
All Barangays, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE         
Proprietor                           
Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, 
Talisay City, Cebu

        2,664,266.43 Nov. 22, 2023 135 CD

5 2023-43

Completion of 
Multi Purpose 
Building 
(Pasalubong Center 
and Evacuation 
Center)

        3,580,000.00 
San Roque, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE         
Proprietor                           
Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, 
Talisay City, Cebu

        3,578,278.24 Dec. 20, 2023 190 CD

Total  ₱     6,242,544.67 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

Reference No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for 
Contract

Winning Bidder
Name and Address Of 

Bidder
Bid Amount Date of Bidding

2023-31

Procurement of 
Rescue Vehicle                
1 unit brandnew Pick 
up Vehicle, 4x4 A/T 
with rescue 
accessories                      

           2,400,000.00 
NISSAN CEBU 
DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

RODALYN ROSE MEJARES                 
Authorized Representative       
M.L. Quezon Avenue, Maguikay, 
Mandaue City, Cebu 

      2,368,000.00 October 4, 2023

2023-34 Procurement of Tires               795,750.00 
TRI-J MARKETING, 
INC.

CHRISTOPHER SABAN, Authorized 
Representative,      Cebu South 
Road,                     380 Basak San 
Nicolas, Cebu City 

          793,650.00 October 4, 2023

2023-37
Procurement of Meals 
and Snacks 
(Augmentation)

              996,000.00 
EDNA L. INSO 
CATERING SERVICES

EDNA L. INSO, Proprietor                
Poblacion I, Malabuyoc, Cebu

          996,000.00 November 15, 2023

2023-40
Procurement of 
Materials for 
Decorations

              256,990.00 

EDNA L. INSO 
GENERAL 
MERCHANDISE / 
EDNA SARI-SARI 
STORE

EDNA L. INSO, Proprietor                
Poblacion I, Malabuyoc, Cebu

          253,881.00 November 22, 2023



2023-41
Procurement of Info. 
And Comm. Tech. 
Equipment for CTU

              972,000.00 
SECC COMPUTER 
SALES, SERVICES & 
ENTERPRISES

JEAN S. ILUSTRISIMO,             Sales 
Executive, Cecile Bldg. Pob. 3, 
Awayan, Carcar City, Cebu 

          972,000.00 November 29, 2023

2023-42

Procurement of Dump 
Truck                              
1 unit brandnew Dump 
Truck, 4x2                      
6 wheeler                         

           2,200,000.00 
API MOTORS 
CORPORATION

JEMARIE L. GOZON                         
Authorized Representative       
Cor. Burgos St. & Hernan St., 
Alang-Alang, Mandaue City, Cebu 

      1,900,000.00 December 13, 2023

2023-46

Procurement of Meals 
and Snacks CY 2024 
thru Early 
Procurement Activities 
(EPA)

           6,687,200.00 
EDNA L. INSO 
CATERING SERVICES

EDNA L. INSO, Proprietor                
Poblacion I, Malabuyoc, Cebu

      6,687,200.00 December 27, 2023

TOTAL  ₱    13,970,731.00 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget
for Contract

Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date
Contract
Duration

No bidded project

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the  data or information contained in this document.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson


